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Dear Students & Families: 

CMSD offers instruc7on through the programs Exact Path and Study Island. Exact 
Path includes K-12 assessment-driven math, reading, and language arts 
instruc7on; and Study Island provides instruc7on and assessments in math, 
reading, English Language arts, science, and social studies. The videos below are 
designed to assist with naviga7ng both Exact Path and Study Island while working 
from home. Each video is approximately 10-15 minutes in length. 

Please note that students access Exact Path through the CMSD Clever student 
portal using the login creden7als they have been using all school year. The CMSD 
portal can be reached from this link:  
 hPps://www.clevelandmetroschools.org/Page/15212 

As you will see, each video is specific to the grade range listed in the 7tle. 

Exact Path & Study Island at Home: Grades K-2nd 
Exact Path & Study Island at Home: Grades 3rd-5th 
Exact Path & Study Island at Home: Grades 6th-12th 

Thank you!

https://www.clevelandmetroschools.org/Page/15212
https://edmentum.zoom.us/rec/share/w-hwNJDgqTNOG43HuHj7SKMqQZy8eaa81HBM-6IPy0nH_X4grOT3OlpO2RTY2Ozf?startTime=1585252008000
https://edmentum.zoom.us/rec/share/xZcyLKzsqTtJE8_L407gYYgIH6f0aaa80CRI_PBcyEzhYzGUnm3HVEaOGFMUIiAB?startTime=1585256684000
https://edmentum.zoom.us/rec/share/28Z8P5zv_G9IbpHz2BzQBfEQIaH4T6a81Hceq_MEnh4AqRBWcHIG3Z9pZakZARja?startTime=1585257396000


  
 

Daily Assignments Checklist 
 
 
Name: ______________________________Week:  __________________ 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians,  
 
In the work packet, you will find assignments for the below subjects. Most often there will be more 
than one assignment for a subject area.  After your child completes the assignment(s) in each area, 
he/she should place a check in the box. This checklist will help your child monitor his/her completion 
of tasks, as well as promote responsibility. --Thank you! 
 
Assignments Mon. Tues. Wed. Thurs. Fri. 
 
Learning  
Warm-Up 

     

 
Reading 
 

     

Language/ Writing 
 
 

     

 
Phonics  
 

     

 
Math 
 

     

 
Social Studies 
 

     

 
Art or Music 
 

     

 
Science 
 

     

 



 
 
 
 

Writing Prompts 
 
 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians, 
 
Every day, your child will respond to a writing prompt from the April 
Writing Prompts Calendar. This calendar is included in the work packet.  
 
With your support, your child will complete the following tasks: 
 
1. Locate the date on the calendar. 
2. Read and discuss the prompt with you. 
3. Write 3-4 sentences responding to the prompt in the Primary 
Composition Book.  
4. Read and reread his/her work to check if it makes sense, and for correct 
capitalization and punctuation.  
5. Your child may draw and color a picture if he/she chooses. 
 

Thank you! 
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played barked visited floated 

licked thanked backed painted 

stayed finished mailed rented 

/d/ /t/ /ed/ 

Directions: Write the words in the correct column.  What sound is “ed” 
making in the words below. 

© www.2ndgradeworksheets.net 

Name:________________________

Sounds of “ed” 

CCSS  1.RFS.3.a 
Phonics and Word Recognition 

1 
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The Sounds ed Can Make 

Adding ed to the end of a word can make three different sounds. Depending on the 

word you add ed to, it can sound like "id," "d," or "t." 

Cut out each word at the bottom of the page. Then, one by one, read each word aloud, 

and glue it in the correct column. Each column starts with an example. 

"id" 

batted 

exited 

agreed 

added 

.... , I 

lJeducation.com 
. 

"d" 

played 

bloomed 

dumped 

baked 

"t" 

blinked 

loved 

smiled 

talked 

•• ••

Copyright© 2013 Education.com LLC All Rights Reserved 

More worksheets at www.education.com/worksheets 
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Different Ways to Tell and 
Write Time

You can write time using numbers or words.

4 o’clock half past 4 quarter past 4

LESSON 9.2

Reteach

4:00 4:30 4:15

Draw the clock hands to show the time. 
Write the time.

1  quarter past 5

2  half past 11

3  20 minutes after 7

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

5:15

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1
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ONLINE
Video Tutorials and
Interactive Examples

ONLINE
Video Tutorials and 
Interactive Examples

Name

Different Ways to Tell and 
Write Time
MP  Attend to Precision Draw the clock hands 
to show the time. Write the time.

1  Kirk goes to school at half 
past 9.

2  Tim reads a book until 
quarter past 6.

3  15 minutes after 7 4  half past 10

5  5 minutes after 12

LESSON 9.2

More Practice/ 
Homework

8
9
10

11 12
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4
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2
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2
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2
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2
1
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Test Prep
6  What time does the clock show? Fill in the bubble  

next to the correct answer.

 20 minutes past 11

 25 minutes past 11

 half past 11

7  How can you say the time? Fill in the blanks  
to show how.

 minutes after  half past 

Spiral Review
8  What is the value of the digit 5 in the number 540?

9  Write a doubles fact that can help you find 
the sum. Write the sum.

7 + 8 = 

doubles fact:  +  = 

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1
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8:15
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Name

Practice Telling and Writing Time
Use the clock hands to tell time.

First, find the hour.

The hour is .

Count by fives to find the minutes.

It is  minutes after 8.

The time is .

Look at the clock. Write the time in different ways.

1

2

LESSON 9.3

Reteach

8

15
quarter past 8

quarter past 5
15 minutes after 5

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

5:15
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Name

Practice Telling and Writing Time
Draw the clock hands to show the time.

1  Derek has breakfast at 
20 minutes after 8.

2  Miley gets home from school 
at half past 3.

Write the time in different ways. 

3

 minutes after 

4

 past 

 minutes after 

5

 past 

 minutes after 

6

 minutes after 

LESSON 9.3

Additional 
Practice
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ONLINE
Video Tutorials and
Interactive Examples

ONLINE
Video Tutorials and 
Interactive Examples

Name

Practice Telling and Writing Time
MP  Use Structure Write the time in different ways.

1

 : 

 past 

 minutes after 

3

 : 

 minutes after 

2

 : 

 past 

 minutes after 

4

 : 

 minutes after 

MP  Use Repeated Reasoning Draw the clock 
hands to show the time.

5  Toya gets home from soccer 
practice at quarter past 8.

6  Kelsey plays chess at half 
past 4.

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

LESSON 9.3

More Practice/ 
Homework
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Test Prep 
What time is shown on the clock? Choose the two 
correct answers.
7  

 quarter past 5  half past 5

 30 minutes after 5  6 minutes after 5

8  

 15 minutes after 12  half past 12

 quarter past 12  3 minutes after 12

Spiral Review
Make a ten to find the sum. Write the sum.

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

9  8 + 5 = 

10 +  = 

10  9 + 7 = 

10 +  = 
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eat breakfast
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LESSON 9.4

Reteach

Tell and Write Time with A.M. and P.M.

Noon is 12:00 in the daytime.
Midnight is 12:00 at night.

Times after midnight and before 
noon are written with a.m.

Times after noon and before 
midnight are written with p.m.

Write the time. Then circle a.m. or p.m. 

1  arrive at school 2  go to afternoon recess

3  eat lunch 4  get ready for bed

7:30

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

7:55

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

7:30

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

a.m. 

p.m.

a.m. 

p.m.

a.m. 

p.m.

read a bedtime story

a.m. 

p.m.

a.m. 

p.m.

a.m. 

p.m.
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Name

Tell and Write Time with A.M. 
and P.M.
Write the time. Then circle noon or midnight.

1 noon

midnight

2

 : 

noon

midnight

Write the time. Then circle a.m. or p.m.

3 eat breakfast  a.m.

p.m.

4 finish homework   a.m.

p.m.

5 take the bus 
home   

a.m.

p.m.

LESSON 9.4

Additional 
Practice

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

8
9
10

11 12

7 6 5
4
3

2
1

©
 H

ou
gh

to
n 

M
iff

lin
 H

ar
co

ur
t 

P
ub

lis
hi

ng
 C

om
pa

ny

Module 9 • Lesson 4 ninety-one 91

DO NOT EDIT--Changes must be made through "File info" 
CorrectionKey=NL-A



What Is Trade?

What Is Trade?
by Susan LaBella

Steven Depolo (CC BY 2.0)

Have you ever swapped sandwiches with a friend at lunchtime? "Trade" is the name we give to any 
exchange of one thing for something else. Trading can take place between people, companies, and 
countries.

Trade involves services, money, and goods. Maybe you mowed your neighbor's lawn, and she paid you. 
That was trading a service for money. Or maybe you traded your scooter for a friend's video game. That 
was trading goods.

People and countries may trade because they have too much of one thing and need something else. For 
example, in some countries, people grow a lot of rice. They produce more than they need for themselves. 
That allows them to sell their rice to other countries. The buyers of the rice send money to the sellers. The 
sellers might use that money to buy goods or services.

Trade allows people to sell, buy, or exchange goods and services to get what they need.

ReadWorks.org · © 2014 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved. 



What Is Trade? -         StepRead1

What Is Trade?
by Susan LaBella (Adapted by ReadWorks)

Steven Depolo (CC BY 2.0)

Have you ever switched sandwiches with a friend at lunch? If you have, 
then you have traded. Trade, or exchange, is when you give something 
away to get something else.

People, companies, and countries can all trade things. They may trade 
goods. Goods are items that are bought, sold, or traded. Have you ever 
traded your scooter for a friend's video game? If so, you traded goods.

People, companies, and countries may trade services and money. A service 
is any work that someone does for someone else. Have your neighbors paid 
you to mow their lawn? If so, you traded a service for money.

People and countries may trade because they have too much of one thing 
and need something else. For example, in some countries, people grow a 
ReadWorks.org · © 2014 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved. 



What Is Trade? -         StepRead1

lot of rice. They grow more rice than they need. So they can sell some rice 
to other countries. The countries buying the rice give money in exchange. 
That money can then be used to buy goods or services.

Trade lets people sell, buy, or exchange goods and services. By trading, 
people can get what they need.

ReadWorks.org · © 2014 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved. 



What Is Trade? - Comprehension Questions

Name: ___________________________________ Date: _______________

1. What is the name we give to any exchange of one thing for something else?

A. service
B. money
C. trade

2. Trade can be an effect. What is a cause of trade?

A. people growing rice and then eating it
B. people making sandwiches and refusing to give them away at lunch
C. people having too much of one thing and needing something else

3. Trade can take place between people.

What evidence from the text best supports this statement?

A. "For example, in some countries, people grow a lot of rice. They produce more than
they need for themselves."
B. "Maybe you mowed your neighbor's lawn and she paid you. That was trading a
service for money."
C. "Trade involves services, money, and goods."

4. What is an example of trading goods for money?

A. selling rice
B. swapping sandwiches
C. mowing your neighbor's lawn

5. Which sentence best states the main idea of the article?

A. "Have you ever swapped sandwiches with a friend at lunchtime?"
B. "Trade allows people to sell, buy, or exchange goods and services to get what they
need."
C. "For example, in some countries, people grow a lot of rice."

ReadWorks.org · © 2020 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved.



What Is Trade? - Comprehension Questions

6. Read these sentences from the text.

"Have you ever swapped sandwiches with a friend at lunchtime? Trade is the name we 
give to any exchange of one thing for something else. Trading can take place between 
people, companies, and countries."

Why might the author have asked the question, "Have you ever swapped sandwiches 
with a friend at lunchtime?"

A. to prove to readers that trade can include the exchange of services
B. to show readers that trade can take place between companies and countries
C. to introduce readers to the idea of trade with an example

7. Choose the answer that best completes this sentence.

People trade _______ trading allows them to get what they need.

A. so
B. because
C. but

8. Trade can involve services and money. What else can it involve?

9. What is an example of trading goods? Support your answer with evidence from the
article.

10. What is the difference between goods and services? Support your answer with
evidence from the article.

ReadWorks.org · © 2020 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved.



What Is Trade? - Vocabulary: goods

Name: ___________________________________ Date: _______________

1. What is a meaning of the word goods?

A. things to buy and sell
B. personal difficulties
C. character traits

2. What is another meaning of the word goods?

A. things that belong to someone
B. countries working together
C. business firms

Please use each answer choice only once. Choose the one word that best 
completes the sentence.      

3. You can spend money to buy a _____ or service.

A. good
B. goods

4. The exchange of _____ is called trade.

A. good
B. goods

5. Please write your own sentence using the word goods.

6. What would you like to remember about the meaning of the word goods so that you
can use it when you write or speak?

ReadWorks.org · © 2020 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved.



What Is Trade? - Vocabulary: service

Name: ___________________________________ Date: _______________

1. What is a meaning of the word service?

A. many individuals as a group
B. a social unit living together
C. an act of help or assistance

2. What is another meaning of the word service?

A. a religious ceremony
B. a message
C. the state of the atmosphere

Please use each answer choice only once. Choose the one word that best 
completes the sentence.      

3. _____ animals are helpers, not pets.

A. services
B. serve
C. served
D. service
E. serves
F. servants
G. serving

4. People of a city or town need all kinds of _____.

A. services
B. serve
C. served
D. service
E. serves
F. servants
G. serving

ReadWorks.org · © 2020 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved.



What Is Trade? - Vocabulary: service

5. _____ dried fruits as a snack in place of candy.

A. services
B. serve
C. served
D. service
E. serves
F. servants
G. serving

6. The dessert may be _____ at the table or in the kitchen.

A. services
B. serve
C. served
D. service
E. serves
F. servants
G. serving

7. The _____ returned to the hallway.

A. services
B. serve
C. served
D. service
E. serves
F. servants
G. serving

ReadWorks.org · © 2020 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved.



What Is Trade? - Vocabulary: service

8. The soup was so good that I went back for a second _____.

A. services
B. serve
C. served
D. service
E. serves
F. servants
G. serving

9. It _____ as food for fish and other water animals.

A. services
B. serve
C. served
D. service
E. serves
F. servants
G. serving

10. Please write your own sentence using the word service.

11. What would you like to remember about the meaning of the word service so that
you can use it when you write or speak?

ReadWorks.org · © 2020 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved.



What Is Trade? - Vocabulary: exchange

Name: ___________________________________ Date: _______________
1. What is a meaning of the word exchange?

A. anything that contributes to a result
B. the act of changing one thing for another thing
C. a person who lives near another

2. What is another meaning of the word exchange?

A. a workplace for buying and selling
B. more than half of some group
C. a group of people who work together

Please use each answer choice only once. Choose the one word that best completes the 
sentence.      

3. Secrets are fun to keep and also to _____.

A. changing
B. changes
C. changed
D. change
E. exchanged
F. exchange

4. Leaves _____ color in the fall.

A. changing
B. changes
C. changed
D. change
E. exchanged
F. exchange

5. The _____ made to them are irreversible.

A. changing
B. changes
C. changed
D. change
E. exchanged
F. exchange

ReadWorks.org · © 2020 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved.



What Is Trade? - Vocabulary: exchange

6. Television _____ the way people learned about the world.

A. changing
B. changes
C. changed
D. change
E. exchanged
F. exchange

7. Weathering is the breaking apart and _____ of rocks.

A. changing
B. changes
C. changed
D. change
E. exchanged
F. exchange

8. The bank _____ them for ten-dollar bills.

A. changing
B. changes
C. changed
D. change
E. exchanged
F. exchange

9. Please write your own sentence using the word exchange.

10. What would you like to remember about the meaning of the word exchange so that you can use it
when you write or speak?

ReadWorks.org · © 2020 ReadWorks®, Inc. All rights reserved.



Name __________________

Describe the painting 
in your own words



Character Traits
Use adjectives to describe this character. Write the 

adjectives on the boxes next to the character. 

Name __________________



Name __________________

Which is your 
favorite quote?

Pick one to 
write about 

in your 
notebook.

Tears come from 
the heart and not 
from the brain

Learning never 
exhausts the 

mind

The natural desire 
of good men is 

knowledge

A well-spent day 
brings happy sleep



Name __________________

Design Your Own da Vinci



Gr2W4D4 music 

Music is a great creative outlet for kids — as well as an easy way to keep them occupied 
— but you don’t have to buy expensive instruments to encourage your little Mozart to 
make music. From kids’ instruments like paper plate tambourines to DIY instruments like 
musical spoons, learn and play with homemade instruments by using what you already 
have in your cupboards. 

Paper plate tambourine 

What you’ll need: 

• 2 heavy-duty paper plates 
• Hole punch 
• String or yarn 
• Jingle bells, beads—anything that can make noise 
• Markers or crayons 

What you’ll do: 

1. Hold two paper plates face to face and punch holes around the perimeter of the 
plates about an inch and a half apart to string your yarn. 

2. Take your length of yarn and weave it up through a hole, around the outside and 
back up the same hole again and tie a knot to secure the plates together. Then, 
string a jingle bell through your yarn and continue weaving your plate. Alternate 
your jingle bells or beads every other hole or more, depending on how many bells 
you have. 

3. When you get back to the hole in which you started, tie off your yarn again and 
let your child decorate his DIY instrument to make it his own. Then, shake to play 
and your kid’s instrument is ready for the big show! 
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